
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4151
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
POST OFFICES IN RENTED BUILDINGS
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha);Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Post Offices running in the country in the rented buildings, State-wise; 

(b) whether the Government has formulated any scheme to acquire land for the construction of buildings for the post offices in the
country; 

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(d) the funds allocated, released and spent in this regard during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT) 

(a) The number of Post Office running in the country in the rented building, State-wise; is given in Annexure 'A'. 

(b) Yes, Madam. 

(c) & (d) The details thereof, State-wise, funds allocated, released and spent in this regard during the last three years and the current
year is given in Annexure 'B'. 
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